RATE SCHEDULE

Penny King Echohawk Kennels
Phone: (360) 600-1849

www.pennyking.com

Handling Fees

All-Breed Shows	\$75.00	BIS - \$300
Ringside Pick-Up	\$100.00	RBIS - \$250
National Specialty Shows	\$150.00	Group 1- \$100
Specialty Shows	\$125.00	Group 2- \$75
Sweepstakes on day of Specialty	\$25.00	Group 3- \$50
Independent Sweepstakes	\$65.00	Group 4- \$50

Westminister/Orlando Rate

On Request

Grooming

(bath, nails, trimming)

Full Groom \$50 Full Groom Coated Breeds - \$100 (Poodles/Maltese etc)

Trip Charges

Actual Travel Expenses (Motel/Parking/Reserved Grooming/ Airline Tickets etc.) to be equally divided between all dogs

Mileage will be charged at .30 p/mile

Airport pick-up/drop-off- \$50

Vet Visit- \$30

Board Per Day

\$10 per/day while travelling/showing

Show Training

Rates vary by breed/coat/specific needs of each animal

Terms and Conditions

CLIENT PAYS:

All bills to be paid in full before return of dogs

A deposit of \$300.00 to be credited to final bill

All entry fees, veterinarian fees, medications, special diets, phone calls

Current Health Records

Dogs contracted for any given show pay full rate and assessment of fees if pulled after close of entries.

In case of ring conflict, priority will be at my discretion. If necessary, a competent substitute handler will be chosen to take your dog in the ring and you will be charged full fees. If no competent handler is available, your dog will be marked absent.

Charges are due and payable upon presentation. 11/2% interest will be assessed monthly on accounts more than 30 days old.

AGREEMENT: We agree to exercise due and reasonable care and to keep our kennel premises sanitary and properly enclosed. The dog is to be fed properly and regularly, and to be housed in clean, safe quarters.

All dogs are boarded or trained, or otherwise handled or cared for by us without liability on our part for loss or damage from disease, injury, death, running away, theft, fire, injury to persons, other dogs, or property by said dog, or other unavoidable causes. The dog is not to be taken off the premises without owner's consent except for training purposes, exhibiting purposes or for veterinary care.

If the dog becomes ill, we reserve the right, at our discretion or judgment, to call a veterinarian, administer medicine, give other advisable attention, or place the dog in the care of a veterinarian. Expenses so incurred shall be paid by the owner of the dog. Owner shall be notified as promptly as possible.

Upon signing this contract, the parties agree that Washington State law (county of Lewis) shall govern the terms of this contract.

Dated:	Signature:	
Name:		
II Dl	(print name)	
Home Phone:	Work Phone:	
Address:		

E-Mail:____